Government of West Bengal

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health District Health & Family Welfare Samity South 24 Parganas

Memo No.8728 Date: 08.12.11

Sealed quotation are here by invited from the local Manufacturer, Supplier for following works at Sagar Mela Ground, Kachuberia point, Lot 8 Point, Chemaguri point and Narayanpur point. All item will be used for the period of 10/01/2012 ton 16/01/2012, rate to be quoted accordingly.

Instruction to Suppliers:

Quotations may be submitted, Item wise .Item wise quotation should consist of item wise price along with commercial terms & conditions and delivery schedule. The quotation should be sealed by the supplier in cover duly super scribed.

Details of item:

- 01. Reinforcement of side wall of quarters of all temporary hospital with plastic sheets as per requirement-Rate to be quoted in sqft.
- 02. Wooden Cot (Size- 6'X4') with mattress rate to be quoted per set.
- 03. Temporary pandal (with bamboo structure covered with tarpaulin and cloth) on the roof of Sagar Mela ground Temporary hospital (size- 100' X 48') ------01 nos.

The above quotation should be addressed to the chief Medical Officer of health- south 24 parganas – will be received till 15th December 2011 upto 2 P.M and will be opened on the same day at 2.30 P.M. The under signed reserves the right to accept or cancel any quotation with out assigning any reason thereof.

Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Date: 08.12.11

Memo no.- CMOH (SPG)/8728 /1(6)

Copy forwarded for information with the request to display this notice in their office notice board:

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas, Zilla Parisad
- 2. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 3. S.D.O Sadar, South 24 Parganas
- 4. D.I.C.O, South 24 Parganas
- 5. Post Master, Alipur Post Office
- 6. Superintendent M.R.Bangur Hospital, Tollygunge, Kol.-33

Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Memo no.- CMOH (SPG)/ 8728/1(6)/1(2)

Copy forwarded for information with the request to display this notice in their office notice board:

1.D.S.M,P.M.U cell, South 24 Parganas, with the request to display this notice in the website. 2.The Accounts Officer, CMOH Office, South 24 Parganas

Chief Medical Officer of Health

Date: 08.12.11

South 24 Parganas